
1

Exergen Thermometer Mount 
Quick Installation and Maintenance Instructions

Installation to Mounting Platform Instructions

1.	 Place the X-XG-INHLD-BKT with relevant mounting adapter ATA/FTA/VTA/PC-125 to the respective ARS/FRS/VRS/RS RAIL.

2.	 �Refer to Figure 1 for installing rail adapter to EXERGEN 134305/134306/134307/1340308, and Figure 2 for installing RAIL 
ADAPTER to EXERGEN 134201.

3.	 �Refer to the “Section 4: Installation on Mounting Platform” of the Barcode Dock Mount manual for instructions on mounting 
connecting an adapter to a rail:

•	 ARS Rail – “Mounting on ARS” under section 4
•	 FRS Rail – “Mounting on FRS and LRS” under section 4
•	 VRS Rail – “Mounting on the VRS/Dovetail/Ohmeda Rail” under section 4 
•	 Roll stand 1.25" post - “Mounting on 1.25" Diameter Post” under section 4

If you haven’t received an instruction for your rail system, please contact accessories@amico.com.

Medical Facility Responsibility

Preventive maintenance checks must be performed regularly to maintain the quality and performance of this product. Any parts that 
may be broken, missing, worn, distorted, or contaminated in any way should not be used and all affected parts should be replaced 
immediately. Should the necessity of any repair be suspected; please contact your local distributor.

! WARNING: It is the responsibility of the end user to ensure all aspects of installation are covered by following the full manual 
and reviewing warnings/notes. 

Installation Tools

Exergen TAT-5000 Wall Mount

#2 Phillips Head Screwdriver

Exergen 134201 Exergen 134305/134307

Exergen 134306 (not shown)

Exergen 134308 (not shown)

#3 Phillips Head Screwdriver



2

Amico Accessories Inc. | 85 Fulton Way, Richmond Hill, ON L4B 2N4, Canada | www.amico.com
Toll Free Tel: 1.877.264.2697 | Tel: 905.763.7778 | Fax: 905.763.8587 | Email: info@amico-accessories.com

Exergen Thermometer Mount 
Quick Installation and Maintenance Instructions

Maintenance

It is recommended that once every three (3) months, all locks, bolts, and screws are visually inspected for signs of product wear and tear 
or damage. Check the product for looseness in the mount or orientation, and ensure the adapter is secure.  

Warranty

Amico Accessories Inc. warrants all mounting accessories to be free from defects in material and workmanship for a period of twelve 
(12) months from the date of shipment. Within this period Amico Accessories Inc. will repair or replace any part which is proven to be 
defective. 

Amico Accessories Inc. will warrant its materials to be free from defect for an additional period of four (4) years, (five [5] years from 
the date of shipment). Within this period, Amico Accessories Inc. will replace any part which is proven to be defective, at no charge. 
Shipping and Installation costs after the first twelve (12) months will be borne by the Customer. 

This warranty is valid only when the product has been properly installed according to Amico Accessories Inc. specifications, used in a 
normal manner and serviced according to factory recommendations. It does not cover products that are not manufactured by Amico 
Accessories Inc. It does not cover failures due to damage which occurs in shipments or failures which result from accidents, misuse, 
abuse, neglect, mishandling, alteration, misapplication or damage that may be attributable to acts of God. 

Amico Accessories Inc. shall not be liable for incidental or consequential damages resulting from use of equipment. 

All claims for warranty must first be approved by Amico Accessories Inc. A valid Return Goods Authorization (RGA) number must be 
obtained from Amico Accessories Inc. prior to commencement of any service work. Warranty work, which has not been pre-authorized 
by Amico Accessories Inc., will not be reimbursed. 

AMICO ACCESSORIES INC. DOES NOT HONOR VERBAL STATEMENTS CONCERNING THE WARRANTY.

The distributor and/or dealer are not sanctioned to create verbal warranties about the product described in this agreement. Any 
statements will not be honored or be made part of the agreement of sale. This document is the final complete and exclusive terms of 
the agreement. 

THIS WARRANTY IS INCLUSIVE AND REPLACES ALL OTHER WARRANTIES.

Amico Accessories Inc. shall not, under any circumstances be liable for incidental or consequential damages including, but not limited 
to, profit, loss of sales or injuries to person(s) or property. Correction of noncompliance as noted above will result in completion of all 
liabilities of Amico Accessories Inc., whether based on agreement, neglect or changed materials, designs or specifications without 
notice. 

All claims for warranty must first be approved by Amico Accessories Inc. Service Department: accessories@amico.com or 1.877.264.2697. 
A valid Return Goods Authorization number must be obtained from Amico Accessories Inc. prior to commencement of any warranty 
claim.

AA-QG-EXERGEN-THERMOMETER-MOUNT  08.09.2022

Exergen 134305/307 Exergen 134201

ASSEMBLE EXERGEN WALL-MOUNT (134201/305/307) 
WITH AMICO MOUNT PLATE X-XG-INHLD-PLT 1

7
6

1
5

EXERGEN 134201
(NOT PROVIDED)

VTA-8-32
FTA-8-32
ATA-8-32

R125
R150
R200

2

1

3 4

EXERGEN 134305/307
(NOT PROVIDED)

VTA-8-32
FTA-8-32
ATA-8-32

R125
R150
R200

Project #: 0770
CUSTOMER

ITEMS 2,3,4
ONLY COMPATIBLE

WHEN USED WITH EXERGEN 134305/307

WEIGHT:         LB (AMICO PRODUCTS ONLY)0.24
USE APPLICABLE HARDWARE FOR PERTAINING EXERGEN WALL MOUNT FROM THE PACKAGE.

X-XG-INHLD-PLT (LIST OF HARDWARE PROVIDED)
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 X-XG-INHLD-PLT EXERGEN TAT-5000 HOLDER MOUNT PLATE 1

2 H-MPP-0805-SS Zinc plated steel 8-32UNCx1/2" pan philips 
machine screw 4

3 H-WASH-188-12 Flat Washer 0.188"  ID - 0.500 OD 4
4 H-ACNUT-8-32 8-32 Acorn Nut 4
5 H-PHMS-1420-58 PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW 1/4-20 X 5/8 2
6 H-STW-14-78OD Steel flat washer 1/4", 7/8 OD 2
7 H-ACNUT-1420 1/4-20 ACORN NUT - NICKEL 2

5 4 3 2 1

DESCRIPTION:

PART NO:

SCALE: 
DRAWN BY: 

CHECKED BY: 

SHT. OF

DRAWING NO:
NTS 1 3

PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL
THIS PRINT IS PROPERTY OF AMICO ACCESSORIES 
AND IS LOANED IN CONFIDENCE SUBJECT TO RETURN 
UPON REQUEST AND WITH THE UNDERSTANDING THAT 
NO COPIES ARE TO BE MADE WITHOUT THE CONSENT 
OF AMICO ACCESSORIES

ALL RIGHTS TO DESIGN OR INVENTION ARE RESERVED
DATE:
DATE:

PJ 2021-06-17
- -/-/-

85 Fulton Way
Richmond Hill, Ontario
L4B 2N4, Canada
Toll Free: 1.877.264.2697 (T)
Tel: (905) 763.7778
Fax: (905) 763.8587

XG-INHLD-BKT-_CUSTOMER DWG

20210628-8997

PROJECTION

www.amico.com

EXERGEN TAT5000 WALLMOUNT - MOUNT PLATE

VTA-8-32
FTA-8-32
ATA-8-32

R125

EXERGEN 134305/307
(NOT PROVIDED)

USE #2 PHILLIPS  
HEAD SCREWDRIVER 

VTA-8-32
FTA-8-32
ATA-8-32

R125

ASSEMBLE EXERGEN WALL-MOUNT (134201/305/307) 
WITH AMICO MOUNT PLATE X-XG-INHLD-PLT 1

7
6

1
5

EXERGEN 134201
(NOT PROVIDED)

VTA-8-32
FTA-8-32
ATA-8-32

R125
R150
R200

2

1

3 4

EXERGEN 134305/307
(NOT PROVIDED)

VTA-8-32
FTA-8-32
ATA-8-32

R125
R150
R200

Project #: 0770
CUSTOMER

ITEMS 2,3,4
ONLY COMPATIBLE

WHEN USED WITH EXERGEN 134305/307

WEIGHT:         LB (AMICO PRODUCTS ONLY)0.24
USE APPLICABLE HARDWARE FOR PERTAINING EXERGEN WALL MOUNT FROM THE PACKAGE.

X-XG-INHLD-PLT (LIST OF HARDWARE PROVIDED)
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 X-XG-INHLD-PLT EXERGEN TAT-5000 HOLDER MOUNT PLATE 1

2 H-MPP-0805-SS Zinc plated steel 8-32UNCx1/2" pan philips 
machine screw 4

3 H-WASH-188-12 Flat Washer 0.188"  ID - 0.500 OD 4
4 H-ACNUT-8-32 8-32 Acorn Nut 4
5 H-PHMS-1420-58 PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW 1/4-20 X 5/8 2
6 H-STW-14-78OD Steel flat washer 1/4", 7/8 OD 2
7 H-ACNUT-1420 1/4-20 ACORN NUT - NICKEL 2

5 4 3 2 1

DESCRIPTION:

PART NO:

SCALE: 
DRAWN BY: 

CHECKED BY: 

SHT. OF

DRAWING NO:
NTS 1 3

PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL
THIS PRINT IS PROPERTY OF AMICO ACCESSORIES 
AND IS LOANED IN CONFIDENCE SUBJECT TO RETURN 
UPON REQUEST AND WITH THE UNDERSTANDING THAT 
NO COPIES ARE TO BE MADE WITHOUT THE CONSENT 
OF AMICO ACCESSORIES

ALL RIGHTS TO DESIGN OR INVENTION ARE RESERVED
DATE:
DATE:

PJ 2021-06-17
- -/-/-

85 Fulton Way
Richmond Hill, Ontario
L4B 2N4, Canada
Toll Free: 1.877.264.2697 (T)
Tel: (905) 763.7778
Fax: (905) 763.8587

XG-INHLD-BKT-_CUSTOMER DWG

20210628-8997

PROJECTION

www.amico.com

EXERGEN TAT5000 WALLMOUNT - MOUNT PLATE

EXERGEN 134201
(NOT PROVIDED)

USE #3 PHILLIPS  
HEAD SCREWDRIVER

Figure 1 Figure 2


